OCT2, and it is not an inhibitor of BCRP, P-gp, BSEP, MATE1, MATE2-K, OAT1, OAT3, 
OATP1B1, OATP1B3, OCT1 or OCT2 in vitro. 

12 Clinical studies 
The efficacy of Pluvicto in patients with progressive, PSMA-positive mCRPC was established 
in VISION, a randomized, multicenter, open-label Phase III study. Eight hundred and thirty-
one (N = 831) patients were randomized (2:1) to receive either Pluvicto 7.4 GBq (200 mCi) 
every 6 weeks for up to a total of 6 doses plus BSoC (N = 551) or BSoC alone (N = 280). 
Eligible patients were required to maintain castrate levels of serum/plasma testosterone by